FORM PTO-1595	01-24-2003	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner	102346684	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name and address of conveying party(ies): Name: Lutz Riechmann Street Address: 38 Beaumont Road City: Cambridge CB1 8PY State: United Kingdom ZIF Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Domantis Internal Address: Granta Park Internal Address: Abington Street Address: City: Cambridge CB1 6GS State: United Kingdom ZIP:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 28, 2002; December 9, 2002; & December	ecember 11, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number If being submitted with New Application, exerciple application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/710,444 	}	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Kathleen Williams Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue City: Boston State: MA	7. ZIP: <u>02199</u> 8.	Total number of application and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
Kathleen Williams Name of Person Signing 01/23/2003 DBYRNE 00000202 09710444 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document:
Mail document	ts to be recorded with requir sioner of Patents and Trader Washington, D.C.	

PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0431 Attorney Docket No.: 8039/1090

Serial No.: 09/710,444

Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name and	d address of additional conveying	g party(ies): IF ANY		
Name:	Peter Kristensen			
Street Ad	dress: Tranbyerc Stationsver	y 1		
City:	8310 Tranbyerg y			
State:	Denmark	ZIP:		
Name and	d address of additional conveying	g party(ies): IF ANY		
Name:	Jean-Luc Jestin			
Street Address: 42 rue des Gravilliers				
City:	F-75003 Paris			
State:	France	ZIP:		
Name and	d address of additional conveying	g party(ies): IF ANY		
Name:	Gregory Paul Winter			
Street Ad	dress: H3 Great Court, Trini	ty College		
City:	Cambridge CB2 1TQ			
State:	United Kingdom	ZIP:		

PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Domantis, a United Kingdom corporation, having a principal place of business at Granta Park, Abington, Cambridge CB1 6GS, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

"Selection System"

and identified as:

Serial No.: 09/710,444; Filed: November 10, 2000

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

> PATENT REEL: 013677 FRAME: 0433

Let Rich Date: 23/11/2002 Name of Inventor: Lutz Riechmann Address of Inventor: 38 Beaumont Road Cambridge CB1 8PY United Kingdom Date: Name of Witness: Address of Witness: Date: Name of Inventor: Peter Kristensen Address of Inventor: Silkerbore WJJ J32 2th DK-8000 Aarhus Denmark Date: Name of Witness: Address of Witness:

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:	Name of Inventor: Lutz Riechmann Address of Inventor: 38 Beaumont Road
	Cambridge CB1 8PY United Kingdom
Date:	Name of Witness: Address of Witness:
0/12 2002 Date:	Poter Ristersen
Date:	Name of Inventor: Peter Kristensen Address of Inventor: Silkerbore WJJ J32 2th PK 9/12 200 2 DK-8000 Aarhus PK 9/12 200 2 Denmark BK Y2 2002
	THANSJERG STATIONSVEY REGILTOR 8310 TRANSYERG J PREVIR ZOOZ DENMARK PK EL ZOOZ
Date:	Name of Witness:

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 11 11 Look		Lance Line
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	
Date:	Name of Witness: Address of Witnesr	
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Gregory Paul Winter H3 Great Court, Trinity College
Date:	Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	Cambridge CB2 1TQ United Kingdom

Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Jean-Luc Jestin Address of Inventor: 42 rue des Gravilliers F-75003 Paris France	
Date:	Name of Witness: Address of Witness:	
Date: 1/12/02	Name of Inventor: Gregory Paul Winter Address of Inventor: H3 Great Court, Trinity College	_
Date:	Cambridge CB2 1TQ United Kingdom Name of Witness:	

RECORDED: 01/21/2003